

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sandeep Garg, Id. counsel for appellant along with appellant.

Fresh criminal appeal u/s 29 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act for setting aside the impugned order dated 15.01.2026 has already been received by way of assignment.

Along with the present appeal, an application of stay of the impugned order dated 15.01.2026 has also been filed.

Now, notice of the application as well as of the appeal be issued to the respondent/complainant on filing of PF/RC within a week.

Put up on **01.04.2026**. TCR be called for NDOH.

Copy of order be given dasti to the appellant and attested copy of the order be sent to the court of Ld. Trial Court for information.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.02.2026