

CA 36/2026
ANIL KUMAR VS. NEHA
PS: DAYALPUR

18.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sandeep Garg, Id. counsel for appellant along
with appellant.

Respondent with Id. counsel, Sh. Rajiv Dhawan.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
respondent. Same is taken on record.

On request, put up for arguments on **21.05.2026**.

TCR be sent back and be called again on the
NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026