

CNR NO.DLNE01-000541-2026
CA No. 36/2026
Anil Kumar Vs. Neha

04.08.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Sandeep Garg.
Sh. Rajeev Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith the respondent.

On request, put up for arguments on **11.09.2026**.

(NIPUN AWASTHI)
Special Judge (NDPS)/North East/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.08.2026